
 

1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

 

BA LL.B. (HONOURS) PROGRAM 

 

 

 

There are total 240 credits in five years intergrated degree course spread over 10 semesters 

which is mandated by the BCI in the Legal Education Rules, 2008. The electives are again 

mandated by BCI and will be introduced in the particular semesters as in the program structure 

subject to the approval of BoS. Law linked Open Electives will be taken from other departments 

as and when necessary subject to BoS approval.  
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SEMESTER -I 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – I Academic Year 2022-2023 

S.No. Course 
Code 

Name of the Course Type Hours 
per 
Week 

Credits Marks 

 
1. 

BAL1101  
POLITICAL THEORY-I 
 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 

BAL1102  
ENGLISH 
 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 

BAL1103  
PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMCS 
 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 

BAL1104  
LEGAL METHODS 
 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 

BAL1105  
INDIAL LEGAL AND 
CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY 
 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL1106  
LAW OF TORTS 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
7. 

BAL1118  
FUNCTIONAL KANNADA 
 

 
Ability 

Enhancement 
Compulsory 

Course 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 

 
8. 

BAL1119  
SANSKRIT/FOREIGN 
LANGUAGE 

 
Skill 

Enhancement 
Course 

 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

3 
 

SEMESTER – 2 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – II Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

Hours 
per 

Week 

 
Credits 

Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL1207  
POLITICALTHEORY-II 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL1108  
LAW & LITERATURE 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL1109  
INSTITUTIONAL 
ECONOMICS 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL1110  
LEGAL LANGUAGE & LEGAL 
WRITING 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL1111  
LAW OF CONSUMER 
PROTECION & MOTOR 
VEHICLES ACT 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL1231  
ELECTIVE 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
7. 
 

BAL1120  
FUNCTIONAL KANNADA 
 

 
Ability 
Enhancement 
Compulsory 
Course 

 
1 

 
1 
 

 
50 

 
8. 
 

BAL1121  
SANSKRIT/FOREIGN 
LANGUAGE 
 

 
Skill 
Enhancement 
Course 
 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 
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SEMESTER – 3 
 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – III Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours per 

Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL2101 INDIAN 
GOVERNMENT & 
POLITICS 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL2102  
LAW & SOCIETY 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL2103  
FAMILY LAW -I 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL2104  
PHILOSOPHY OF LAW 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL2105  
CONTRACT-I 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL2132  
ELECTIVE 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
7. 
 

BAL2122  
FUNCTIONAL 
KANNADA 

 
Ability 
Enhancement 
Compulsory 
Course 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 

 
8. 
 

BAL2123  
SANSKRIT/FOREIGN 
LANGUAGE 

 
Skill 
Enhancement 
Course 
 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 
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SEMESTER – 4 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – IV Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours per 

Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 

BAL2206  
INDIAN GOVERNMENT & 
POLITICS 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL2207  
LAW & ECONOMICS 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 

BAL2208  
JURISPRUDENCE 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 

BAL2209  
CONTRACT II 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 

BAL2210  
FAMILY II 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL2211  
PROPERTY LAW 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
7. 

BAL2224  
FUNCTIONAL KANNADA 

 
Ability 
Enhancement 
Compulsory 
Course 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 

 
8. 

BAL2225  
SANSKRIT/FOREIGN 
LANGUAGE 

 
Skill 
Enhancement 
Course 
 

 
1 

 
1 

 
50 
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SEMESTER – 5 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – V Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours 

per 
Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL3101  
COMPANY LAW I 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL3102  
CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL3103  
ENVIRONMENT LAW 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL3104  
LABOUR & INDUTRIAL LAW 
I 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 

BAL3105  
PRINCIPLES OF CRIMINAL 
LAW 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL3106  
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 
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SEMESTER – 6 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – VI Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 

 
Type 

 
Hours per 

Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL3207  
CRIMINAL LAW I 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL3208  
COMPANY LAW II 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL3209  
CONSTITUTIONAL LAW II 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL3210  
LABOUR &INDUSTRIAL 
LAW II 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL3211  
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
LAW  

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL3233  
ELECTIVE 
 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 
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SEMESTER – 7 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – VII Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours per 
Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL4101  
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL4102  
PUBLIC INTERNATIONAL 
LAW 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL4103  
LAW OF BANKING 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL4104  
LAW OF INSURANCE 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL4134  
ELECTIVE 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL4135  
ELECTIVE 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 
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SEMESTER – 8 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – VIII Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours 
per 
Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL4205  
CRIMINAL LAW -II 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL4206  
CIVIL PROCEDURE CODE 
& LIMITATION ACT 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL4207  
LAW OF E-COMMRCE 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL4208  
INTERPRETATION OF 
STATUTES 

 
Core 
Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL4236  
ELECTIVE 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL4237  
ELECTIVE 

 
Discipline 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

10 
 

 

SEMESTER -9 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – IX Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S. No. 

 
Course Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours 
per Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL5101  
LAW OF TAXATION 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL5102  
LAW OF EVIDENCE 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL5103  
DRAFTING PLEADING & 
CONVEYANCING 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL5104  
ALTERNATE DISPUTE 
RESOLUTION 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL5105  
COMPETITION LAW 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL5138  
ELECTIVE 

 
Department 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 
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SEMESTER – 10 

SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours) 

BA LLB Semester – X Academic Year 2022-2023 

 
S.No. 

 
Course Code 

 
Name of the Course 

 
Type 

 
Hours 
per 
Week 

 
Credits 

 
Marks 

 
1. 
 

BAL5206  
PUBLIC INTREST LITIGATION, 
LEGAL AID & PARA LEGAL 
SRVICES 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
2. 
 

BAL5207  
MOOT COURT & INTERNSHIP 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
3. 
 

BAL5208  
PROFESSIONAL ETHICS & 
PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING 
SYSTEM 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
4. 
 

BAL5209  
DISSERTATION 

 
Core Course 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
5. 
 

BAL5239  
ELECTIVE 

 
Department 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 

 
6. 
 

BAL5240  
ELECTIVE 

 
Department 
Specific 
Elective 

 
4 

 
4 

 
100 
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