

SYLLABUS

BA LL.B. (HONOURS) PROGRAM

There are total 240 credits in five years intergrated degree course spread over 10 semesters which is mandated by the BCI in the Legal Education Rules, 2008. The electives are again mandated by BCI and will be introduced in the particular semesters as in the program structure subject to the approval of BoS. Law linked Open Electives will be taken from other departments as and when necessary subject to BoS approval.



SEMESTER -I

		SYLLABUS FOR B.A	LLB (Honours)			
		BA LLB Semester – I Acad	emic Year 2022-20)23		
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL1101	POLITICAL THEORY-I	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL1102	ENGLISH	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL1103	PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMCS	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL1104	LEGAL METHODS	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL1105	INDIAL LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY	Core Course	4	4	100
6.	BAL1106	LAW OF TORTS	Core Course	4	4	100
7.	BAL1118	FUNCTIONAL KANNADA	Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course	1	1	50
8.	BAL1119	SANSKRIT/FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Skill Enhancement Course	1	1	50



		SYLLABUS FOR B	.A LLB (Honours)			
		BA LLB Semester – II Ac	ademic Year 2022	-2023		
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL1207	POLITICALTHEORY-II	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL1108	LAW & LITERATURE	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL1109	INSTITUTIONAL ECONOMICS	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL1110	LEGAL LANGUAGE & LEGAL WRITING	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL1111	LAW OF CONSUMER PROTECION & MOTOR VEHICLES ACT	Core Course	4	4	100
6.	BAL1231	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100
7.	BAL1120	FUNCTIONAL KANNADA	Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course	1	1	50
8.	BAL1121	SANSKRIT/FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Skill Enhancement Course	1	1	50



	SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLB (Honours)								
	BA LLB Semester – III Academic Year 2022-2023								
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks			
1.	BAL2101	INDIAN GOVERNMENT & POLITICS	Core Course	4	4	100			
2.	BAL2102	LAW & SOCIETY	Core Course	4	4	100			
3.	BAL2103	FAMILY LAW -I	Core Course	4	4	100			
4.	BAL2104	PHILOSOPHY OF LAW	Core Course	4	4	100			
5.	BAL2105	CONTRACT-I	Core Course	4	4	100			
6.	BAL2132	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100			
7.	BAL2122	FUNCTIONAL KANNADA	Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course	1	1	50			
8.	BAL2123	SANSKRIT/FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Skill Enhancement Course	1	1	50			



		SYLLABUS FO	R B.A LLB (Honou	rs)		
	ı	BA LLB Semester – I\	/ Academic Year 2	022-2023	1	T
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL2206	INDIAN GOVERNMENT & POLITICS	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL2207	LAW & ECONOMICS	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL2208	JURISPRUDENCE	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL2209	CONTRACT II	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL2210	FAMILY II	Core Course	4	4	100
6.	BAL2211	PROPERTY LAW	Core Course	4	4	100
7.	BAL2224	FUNCTIONAL KANNADA	Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course	1	1	50
8.	BAL2225	SANSKRIT/FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Skill Enhancement Course	1	1	50



SEMESTER - 5

		SYLLABUS FOR B	3.A LLB (Honours)						
	BA LLB Semester – V Academic Year 2022-2023								
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks			
1.	BAL3101	COMPANY LAW I	Core Course	4	4	100			
2.	BAL3102	CONSTITUTIONAL LAW I	Core Course	4	4	100			
3.	BAL3103	ENVIRONMENT LAW	Core Course	4	4	100			
4.	BAL3104	LABOUR & INDUTRIAL LAW	Core Course	4	4	100			
5.	BAL3105	PRINCIPLES OF CRIMINAL LAW	Core Course	4	4	100			
6.	BAL3106	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	Core Course	4	4	100			



		SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLI	B (Honours)					
	BA LLB Semester – VI Academic Year 2022-2023							
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks		
1.	BAL3207	CRIMINAL LAW I	Core Course	4	4	100		
2.	BAL3208	COMPANY LAW II	Core Course	4	4	100		
3.	BAL3209	CONSTITUTIONAL LAW II	Core Course	4	4	100		
4.	BAL3210	LABOUR &INDUSTRIAL	Core Course	4	4	100		
5.	BAL3211	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	Core Course	4	4	100		
6.	BAL3233	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100		



		SYLLABUS FOR B.A LI	B (Honours)			
	1	BA LLB Semester – VII Acade	mic Year 202	2-2023	1	
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL4101	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL4102	PUBLIC INTERNATIONAL LAW	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL4103	LAW OF BANKING	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL4104	LAW OF INSURANCE	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL4134	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100
6.	BAL4135	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100



SEMESTER - 8

		SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLE	(Honours)			
	1	BA LLB Semester – VIII Acader	nic Year 2022	2-2023		1
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL4205	CRIMINAL LAW -II	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL4206	CIVIL PROCEDURE CODE & LIMITATION ACT	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL4207	LAW OF E-COMMRCE	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL4208	INTERPRETATION OF STATUTES	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL4236	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100
6.	BAL4237	ELECTIVE	Discipline Specific Elective	4	4	100



SEMESTER-9

		SYLLABUS FOR B.A	LLB (Honours)			
		BA LLB Semester – IX Acad	lemic Year 2022	-2023		
S. No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL5101	LAW OF TAXATION	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL5102	LAW OF EVIDENCE	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL5103	DRAFTING PLEADING & CONVEYANCING	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL5104	ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL5105	COMPETITION LAW	Core Course	4	4	100
6.	BAL5138	ELECTIVE	Department Specific Elective	4	4	100



SEMESTER - 10

		SYLLABUS FOR B.A LLI	B (Honours)			
		BA LLB Semester – X Academ	nic Year 2022-2	023		ı
S.No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Туре	Hours per Week	Credits	Marks
1.	BAL5206	PUBLIC INTREST LITIGATION, LEGAL AID & PARA LEGAL SRVICES	Core Course	4	4	100
2.	BAL5207	MOOT COURT & INTERNSHIP	Core Course	4	4	100
3.	BAL5208	PROFESSIONAL ETHICS & PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING SYSTEM	Core Course	4	4	100
4.	BAL5209	DISSERTATION	Core Course	4	4	100
5.	BAL5239	ELECTIVE	Department Specific Elective	4	4	100
6.	BAL5240	ELECTIVE	Department Specific Elective	4	4	100

